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YOGA AND NATUROPATHY HOSPITALS

3793. SHRI RAMAKANT BHARGAVA:

Will the Minister of AYUSH be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government proposes to establish Yoga and Naturopathy Hospitals/Wellness Centres with advanced modalities to conduct curative healthcare sessions, if so, the details thereof, State/ UT-wise, if not, the reasons therefor; and

(b) the time by which such hospitals/wellness centres under Central scheme are likely to be established along with deployment of doctors/experts/ trainers/staff?

ANSWER
THE MINISTER OF AYUSH

(SHRI SARBANANDA SONOWAL)

(a) & (b): As Public Health being a State subject, establishment of Yoga and Naturopathy Hospitals/Wellness Centres with advanced modalities to conduct curative healthcare sessions, comes under the purview of respective State/UT Governments. However, under NAM, there is provision of financial assistance to States/UTs for establishment of Integrated Ayush Hospitals including Yoga & Naturopathy facility. Accordingly, the State/UT Governments may avail eligible financial assistance by submitting suitable proposals through State Annual Action Plans (SAAPs) as per the provisions of NAM guidelines.
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